RESOLUTION NO. 2023-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ADOPTING THE FY 2023-28 FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (CIMMP)

WHEREAS, the Finance Commission has reviewed the FY 2023-28 Capital Improvement Program at a public meeting held on May 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, modifications and/or adjustments identified in the aforementioned public meetings are incorporated within the five-year CIMMP before the Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby:

- Adopts the FY 2024 28 Five-Year Capital Improvement and Major Maintenance Program submitted as presented for those respective fiscal years; and appropriate funds, for all respective funds, for those projects identified within the FY2023-24; and
- 2. Authorizes the City Manager to proceed with those FY 2023-24 projects identified for implementation or the commencement of planning for them.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the _____ day of _____, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Sally Meadows, MAYOR

Attest:

Melissa Thurman, MMC CITY CLERK